RESOLUTION NO. 24-05 A RESOLUTION APPOINTING INTERIM ACTING CITY CLERK/TREASURER

WHEREAS, because of the complexity of organizing and managing a municipality, the Council finds that it is in the City's best interest to appoint an Interim Acting City Clerk/Treasurer until Marie Turner, City Clerk/Treasurer, returns from leave; and

WHEREAS, the Council finds that the appointment and authorization of Assistant City Clerk Heather Lind as Interim Acting City Clerk/Treasurer would be in the best interest of the City of Pinson, Alabama.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PINSON, ALABAMA, that while in Regular Session on the 15th of August, 2024, Heather Lind is hereby appointed and authorized to fill the Interim Acting City Clerk/Treasurer position.

ADOPTED this the 15th day of August, 2024.

ATTEST

HEATHER LIND, INTERIM ACTING CITY CLERK/TREASURER

CERTIFICATION OF CITY CLERK/TREASURER

STATE OF ALABAMA) JEFFERSON COUNTY)

I, Heather Lind, Interim Acting City Clerk/Treasurer of the City of Pinson, Alabama, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the City Council of the City of Pinson, Alabama, on the 15th day of August, 2024.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 15 day of August, 2024.

Heather Lind, Interim Acting City Clerk/Treasurer